

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS WARREN COUNTY, OHIO

> 406 Justice Drive, Lebanon, Ohio 45036 www.co.warren.oh.us commissioners@co.warren.oh.us

Telephone (513) 695-1250 (513) 261-1250 (513) 925-1250 (513) 783-4993 (937) 425-1250 Facsimile (513) 695-2054 TOM GROSSMANN PAT ARNOLD SOUTH DAVID G. YOUNG

APPROVE AND ENTER INTO AGREEMENT WITH K2M DESIGN, INC. TO PROVIDE A NEEDS ASSESSMENT, ON BEHALF OF THE WARREN COUNTY JAIL

BE IT RESOLVED, to approve and enter into a contract with K2M Design, Inc., 3121 Bridge Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44113, to provide a Needs Assessment, on behalf of the Warren County Jail in the amount of \$62,000; copy attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Mrs. South moved for adoption of the foregoing resolution, being seconded by Mr. Grossmann. Upon call of the roll, the following vote resulted:

Mr. Young – yea Mr. Grossmann – yea Mrs. South – yea

Resolution adopted this 8th day of March 2016.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Tina Osborne, Clerk

cc: c/a – K2M Design, Inc. Sheriff (file)



BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS WARREN COUNTY, OHIO

> 406 Justice Drive, Lebanon, Ohio 45036 www.co.warren.oh.us commissioners@co.warren.oh.us

> > TOM GROSSMANN PAT ARNOLD SOUTH DAVID G. YOUNG

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS FOR THE NEEDS ASSESSMENT STUDY FOR THE

Sealed proposals for the Needs Assessment Study for the Warren County Jail will be received by the Warren County Board of County Commissioners, Warren County, Ohio, 406 Justice Drive, Lebanon, Ohio, 45036, until 4:00 p.m., January 8, 2016.

Proposal documents may be obtained by contacting Erynn Hartmann, Warren County Office of Management and Budget, by email at <u>erynn.hartmann@co.warren.oh.us</u>. Questions regarding the proposal or requests for information should be directed to Barry Riley, Chief Deputy of Warren County Sheriff's Office by email at <u>Barry.Riley@wcsooh.org</u>.

This notice is posted on the Warren County Government internet site on the World Wide Web. The Warren County Government Web Site can be accessed by logging onto the internet and typing in the following address <u>http://www.co.warren.oh.us/commissioners/Resources/Bids/Default.aspx</u>. Please contact the Warren County Office of Management and Budget Financial Division at 513-695-1947 if you have trouble with this procedure or if you need additional information on accessing bid project information on our website.

By order of the Board of County Commissioners, Warren County, Ohio.

Tina Osborne, Clerk

Telephone (513) 695-1250 (513) 261-1250 (513) 925-1250 (513) 783-4993 (937) 425-1250 Facsimile (513) 695-2054

WARREN COUNTY JAIL